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RHC/Member CB Coordinator Name  E-mail Address NAVAREAs 

ARHC ARHC 

Evert Flier (Norway) (Chair) evert.flier@kartverket.no 

XVII, XVIII, 

XIX, XX, XXI NHC NHC 

NSHC NSHC I 

BSHC  BSHC Thomas Dehling (Germany) thomas.dehling@bsh.de Ib 

EAHC  EAHC Indragiri Wardhono (Indonesia) 
Infohid@pushidrosal.id 

indragiri200248@gmail.com 
XI, XIII 

EAtHC  EAtHC Gabin Sogorb (France) gabin.sogorb@shom.fr II 

MACHC MACHC 

Lucy Fieldhouse (UK) (Vice-Chair) lucy.fieldhouse@ukho.gov.uk  

IV, XII 

NIOHC NIOHC VIII 

SAIHC SAIHC VII 

MBSHC  MBSHC Burak Inan (Türkiye) burak.inan.mbshc@gmail.com III 

RSAHC RSAHC Fatemeh Heidari Rad (Iran, I. R. of) fh.rad22@gmail.com IX 

SEPRHC  SEPRHC Felipe Barrios (Chile) fbarrios@shoa.cl XV, XVI 

SWAtHC  SWAtHC Helber Carvalho (Brazil) helber.carvalho@marinha.mil.br V, VI 

SWPHC  SWPHC Amanda Williams (USA) WilliamsAC3@state.gov X, XIV 

USCHC  USCHC Jonathan Justi (USA) jonathan.justi@noaa.gov IV, XII 

India  Ramkumar Menon ia-inho@navy.gov.in - 

Indonesia  Yanuar Handwiono Infohid@pushidrosal.id - 

Italy  Marco Grassi marco.grassi@marina.difesa.it - 

Japan   Hiroki Yajima iao@jodc.go.jp - 

Latvia   Janis Krastins  janis.krastins@lja.lv - 

Mexico  Manuel Ricardo López Cruz asunext.hidro@gmail.com  - 

Mozambique   Sinibaldo Canhanga scanhanga@yahoo.com.br - 

Nigeria         Ayodeji Olumide Olugbode info@nnho.ng; olugbode@me.com - 

Republic of Korea  Darae Lee infokhoa@korea.kr - 

Spain  Jose Maria Bustamante Calabuig Jbuscal@fn.mde.es - 

South Africa  Christoff Theunissen hydrosan@iafrica.com  

Secretary  (IHO Secretariat) Leonel Pereira Manteigas leonel.manteigas@iho.int - 

CB Assistant  (IHO Secretariat) Lorène Chavagnas lorene.chavagnas@iho.int/ cba@iho.int - 
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